|Codes:

d - Board Bayhead bus chagne at Clachan

for Lochmaddy & Berneray

R or r - on request

to driver

v - connecting bus
serves village

x - Request by 17:00
previous day
@01878 700599

Y - Book by 17:00 Previous day, times
for return journey will depend on booked
passenger's requirements

Z - arriving at Airport 14:20,
also operates Schooldays

NORTH UIST SPINE ROUTE NORTHBOUND Operator DA Travel | Valid to 27 | W16
Balivanich to Carinish, Lochmaddy and Berneray 201878 700599 March 2025
Including Connections from Lionacleit
| Days Operated:I Monday | Monday School Monday
to to to Schoolday Friday Hols & Schoolday to
Saturday | Saturday | Saturday Friday Only Monday to Thursday |EEUVGEN

[Stops | # # #
Lionacleit School 08:50 10:06 11:40 14:05 13:00Y |(14:10Z |[15:50 17:05
Nunton 08:53 10:10 11:44 14:09 13:04Y ||14:14Z ||15:54 17:09
Druim na h-Airde 08:57 [10:13 14:13d 13:07Y |[14:17Z |15:58d 17:12
Uist & Barra Hospital (08:58 10:14 11:48 | 13:08Y |[14:18Z | 17:13
Balivanich Bank |Arrive (08:59 10:15 11:49 14:15d | 14:19Z |(16:00d 17:16
Balivanich Airport l09:00 |10:16 [[11:50 | | 13:10Y | 17:18
Balivanich Bank |Depart (09:01 11:51 14:15d 13:11Y  |[14:41 16:00d 17:19
Gramsdale 09:04 11:54 14:23 13:14Y |[14:44 16:08 17:22
Grimsay South Turn 09:07 11:57 14:26 13:17Y |[14:47 16:11 17:25
Carinish Village 09:10 12:00 14:32 13:20Y ||14:50 16:17 17:28
Baleshare Turn 09:13 12:03 14:33v 13:24Y |[14:53 16:18v 17:31
Clachan 09:15 12:05 14:35 13:25Y |[14:55 16:20 17:33
Locheport RE 09:16 12:06 14:36 14:56 16:21 |
Strumore Junction 09:23 12:13 14:47> 14:47 15:03 16:32> 16:32 R
Lochmaddy Pier |Arrive [09:25 12:15 | |14:52 15:05 | |16:37 R
Lochmaddy Pier |Depart |[09:25 12:15 | 15:05X || | [16:18 |
Strumore Junction 09:27 12:17 | 15:07X ((16:32 = 16:32 | = ch
Trumisgarry R.E 09:35 12:25 [[14:54 15:15X [16:39 | 16:38 | R e o
Berneray Slip 09:45 12:35 15:25X 16:46r | R continue
Berneray Y.H 09:50 12:40 15:30X 16:50 R

Some buses only
run Schoolday or
School Holiday.

Holiday dates are:

11 to 23 Oct 2024

22 to 25 Nov 2024

23 Dec 24 to 05 Jan 25

14 to 19 Feb 2025

No Western Isles bus services operate on Sundays or
25 & 26 Dec or 01 & 02 Jan

# - see W17 timetable for services from Eriskay, Lochboisdale & Daliburgh




